Block valve
FPV Series
● Port size: M5, R1/8 to 1/2
JIS symbol
Not available
066AFPV
Features
● Compact valve ideal for position locking and for cylinder braking.
● Compact and lightweight
75% smaller and 50% lighter on average compared with our
conventional models.
● Variety of bore sizes available
Series variations from M5 to R1/2 bore sizes enable direct
cylinder installation.
How to order
Specifications
Applications
● Used for cylinder position locking circuit
● Used for cylinder braking circuit
Item FPV-M5 FPV-6A FPV-8A FPV-10A FPV-15A
Port size M5 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2
Main side compatible tube O.D. ø6 ø6 ø8 Rc1/8 ø6 ø8 Rc1/4 ø8 ø10 Rc3/8 ø10 ø12 Rc1/2
Pilot side compatible tube O.D. ø4 M5 ø4 M5 ø4 Rc1/8 ø4 Rc1/8
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar)
Proof pressure MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Pilot pressure MPa * Refer to page 803.
Fluid temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 60 (140°F)
Ambient temperature °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Weight g 28 26 36 50 51 68 90 93 120 143 145 192
Effective cross-sectional area mm2 1.3 5 10 17 27
A  Port size
M5 M5
6A R1/8
8A R1/4
10A R3/8
15A R1/2
B  Compatible tube O.D.
A  Piping port size
M5 6A 8A 10A 15A
06 ø6 ● ● ●
08 ø8 ● ● ●
10 ø10 ● ●
12 ø12 ●
6A Rc1/8 ●
8A Rc1/4 ●
10A Rc3/8 ●
15A Rc1/2 ●
Port sizeA
Compatible tube O.D.B
FPV
FPV
FPV
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter